Office Copy PM Copy Field Copy

NHCOG Proposal

Page No. 1 of Full Service Pipe Contracting and Services 2021 Celebrating 50 Years in Business State Pipe Services, Inc. Municipal- Industrial and Institutional 7587 Franklin Road Pipe Bursting and Slip-lining- HDPE and PVC Cranberry Township, PA 16066 Pipe Rehabilitations- Trenchless and Conventional Phone: 724-538-3900 CCTV Internal Inspections- NASSCO PACP-LACP-MACP Fax: 724-538-3150 Trenchless Pressure Main and Lateral Testing and Grouting Email: tkenney@statepipeservices.com Manhole Inspections & Rehabilitations-Crossbore Inspections ISNET World Member PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO DATE 10/31/2023 Cranberry Township JOB NAME 2525 Rochester Road Concrete Encasement of exposed VCP Sanitary Sewer Pipe In Creek Bed Cranberry Twp, PA 16066-6499 JOB LOCATION Coal Run Creek - 93 Robinhood Drive ROW ATTN: PHONE: Cell: Mr. Joe Leavens 724-776-4806 x 1515 oseph.leavens@cranberrytownship.org Mr. Kevin Kaplan 724-776-4806 x 1513 Kevin, Kaplan@cranberrytownship.org State Pipe Services, Inc. proposes for your consideration the following work We shall provide, during the course of our work, the necessary skilled labor, equipment, safety apparatus, short term traffic control signage, and supervision to perform the following work: Prep and concrete encase 80 LF of exposed sanitary sewer pipe Reference: Per 10-26-23 Site Visit and 2023-2024 NHCOG Contract F-1 Open Cut Hourly Scope of Work Mobilization-Demobilization 2 30 LF of E&S Silt fence SPS crew and equipment creek access point will be from the deteriorated abandoned wooden stairs at 93 Robinhood Drive 3 (Stairs will not be replaced) Stream flow diversion by constructing earthen coffer dam- Deconstruct at the conclusion of our work 4 Remove (3) trees marked with pink ribbon and dispose of offsite 5 6 3,000 PSI Concrete encasement the VCP Pipe (12" on each side and 12" on top) 7 25 LF x 8' Wide R-5 Rip Rap stream armoring at upstream end of the concrete encasement 8 Lawn Area Restoration of Access Route at 93 Robinhood Drive Lawn NHCOG Cost Breakdown - Contract F-1- 2.5 Days of Daily Rate \$9,960.00/Day **Total Lump Sum Cost** \$24,900.00 Excluded: DEP Stream Access Permits, Hazardous Materials Removals & Disposal, Bonds All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to industry standards 7im Kenney and practices. Any alteration or deviation from cited scope and specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon direction from the owners representative, and will become an extra charge over and above this estimate. NOTE: This proposal may be withdrawn by State Pipe Services, Inc. if Issuance of Insurance Certificates upon signed acceptance of this proposal not accepted within 90 days. Terms 30 Days Net Acceptance of This Proposal - The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the Signature work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined above Date of Acceptance: Printed Name & Title

2023-2024 Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Contract North Hills Council of Governments

Contract F-1 Open Cut (Daily and Hourly)

Item Description	Unit Price
Equipment and Labor Rate to Perform Sewer Pipe Ope at Various Sizes and Various Depth Not Greater than 1 The Minimum Crew Size to Include One (1) Foreman, Coperator, One (1) Truck Driver and Two (2) Laborers. The Minimum Equipment Supplied shall Include One (1) Excavator/Loaders, One (1) Trench Box, One (1) Tander and other Essential Equipment.	6 Feet. (One Crew Day is Equal to 8 Hours) One (1)
All Materials Shall be Supplied by the Owner.	
Rate for each hour that exceeds the normal 8 hour work	k day \$1,122.00 per Hour
Basis of Award is the Total of All unit Prices	
Please List Specific Equipment and Labor Disciplines Incl	uded in Your Bid:
Case 125 Excavator with Operator	
Case 160 Excavator with Operator	
Case 521 Wheel Loader with Operator	
Case 580 Back Hoe with Operator	
Pipe Layer, Top Man, Trench Box, Compactor	
NOTE: Work is intended to include Sanitary Combined Sanitary/Storm Sewers	
Contractor will honor rates for work other than	the work described herein (Check Yes or No) YES X NO
COMPANY NAME	State Pipe Services, Inc.
ADDRESS	7587 Franklin Road; Cranberry Township, PA 16066
PHONE NUMBER	(724) 538-3900
SIGNATURE	Through - Maris
TITLE	Thomas J. Morris, President
EMAIL ADDRESS :	tmorris@statepipeservices.com / sue@statepipeservices.com

Contract F-1: Page 1 of 1

Kevin Kaplan

From: Tim Kenney <tkenney@statepipeservices.com>

Sent: Tuesday, October 31, 2023 10:28 AM

To: Kevin Kaplan; Joseph Leavens

Cc: Bob Howland

Subject: 93 Robinhood Concrete Encasement

Attachments: Cranberry Twp- Robinhood Drive Concrete Encasement10312023.pdf

Joe and Kevin,

Per your request, attached is our 23-24 NHCOG Scope and Pricing for the concrete encasement and partial stream bank armoring we discussed last week. Let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you for this bid opportunity.

Regards

Tim Kenney, Project Manager State Pipe Services, Inc 7587 Franklin Road Cranberry Twp. PA 16066 Ph: 724-538-3900 Ex 5

Cell 724-679-0104 Fax 724-538-3150

Email <u>tkenney@statepipeservices.com</u>
Web: <u>www.statepipeservices.com</u>

SPS in 2021 Celebrated 50 Years in Business



Interceptor 7 behind 91 Robinhood Drive



